

## AuctionsPlus Vendor Account Registration

This registration form is an application form for an account on the AuctionsPlus Platform, which is owned and operated by AuctionsPlus Pty Ltd ACN 072 403 984 (**AuctionsPlus**). Capitalised terms in this registration form have the meaning given to them in the AuctionsPlus User Agreement.

- I, the Vendor, confirm that I do not have an email address, nor the ability to create one. I have taken all reasonable steps to register a digital account on the AuctionsPlus Platform and I am applying for an AuctionsPlus Account.
- I, the Vendor, confirm that my Agent has provided me with a copy of the AuctionsPlus User Agreement, AuctionsPlus Code of Conduct and AuctionsPlus Privacy Policy.
- I, the Vendor, agree to the AuctionsPlus User Agreement and Code of Conduct and consent to AuctionsPlus collecting and using my personal information in the ways described in the AuctionsPlus Privacy Policy.
- I, the Vendor, understand that the AuctionsPlus User Agreement and Code of Conduct may be amended at any time in accordance with the terms and conditions of the AuctionsPlus User Agreement, and that AuctionsPlus will communicate to me those amendments via post (or other form of communication) in accordance with those terms and conditions. The current version of the AuctionsPlus User Agreement, Code of Conduct and Privacy Policy can also be accessed at any time by visiting the AuctionsPlus website at <a href="https://www.auctionsplus.com.au">www.auctionsplus.com.au</a>, or by contacting AuctionsPlus to request a further hard copy.

I understand that failing to provide AuctionsPlus with correct and current contact details may result in a delay in, or me not, receiving notifications and I understand that my continued use of the AuctionsPlus Platform in any capacity following the effective date of the amendment constitutes my acceptance of the AuctionsPlus User Agreement or Code of Conduct as amended. I agree to provide my Agent and AuctionsPlus with updated contact details if my contact details change.

I, the Vendor, understand that I can cease my use of the AuctionsPlus Platform at any time and that in order to deactivate my AuctionsPlus Account I must contact AuctionsPlus directly and request my account to be closed.

I, the Vendor, understand that if AuctionsPlus cannot confirm the details provided on this form, my application to hold an AuctionsPlus Account may be declined.

## **Vendor Details**

First & Last Name*:		Phone*:	
Trading Name*:		PIC*:	
Address*:		ABN:	
Vendor Signature:*		Date*:	
Witness Signature (this may be y	your Agent, or another indivi	dual over the age of 18 years)	
Name*:	Date*:	Signature*:	

An AuctionsPlus ID (**APID**) will be created by AuctionsPlus after an account application is granted. This APID number will be provided to the Agent who returns the application. The Agent is responsible for providing you with your APID number. Please allow at least **48 hrs** (in business days) from the time AuctionsPlus receives your application for AuctionsPlus to review and process your application.

AuctionsPlus may be contacted using any of the following methods:

Post: Suite 4, Level 5/1 Elizabeth Plaza, North Sydney NSW 2060

Phone: (02) 9262 4222 Email: integrity@auctionsplus.com.au